Policy on Compliance with the USCCB Charter for the Protection of Children and Young People:

The Mission Statement of Catholic Church Extension Society of the United States of America ("Catholic Extension") provides in pertinent part that Catholic Extension provides funding and resources to under-resourced dioceses and parishes through programs and services investing in people, infrastructure and ministries. This support is given based on need, passion and commitment to the growth of the Catholic faith.

Catholic Extension does not provide funding or resources to any diocese or parish that is not in full compliance with the *Charter for the Protection of Children and Young People* (the "Charter") as approved by the United States Conference of Catholic Bishops ("USCCB") at its June 2005 General Meeting and the revisions to the Charter as approved by USCCB at its June 2011 General Meeting (the "Revised Charter"), and any revisions to the Revised Charter that may subsequently be approved by USCCB from time to time.

Catholic Extension reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to terminate the provision of funding or resources to any diocese or parish that ceases to be in full compliance with the Revised Charter, and any revisions to the Revised Charter that may subsequently be approved by USCCB from time to time.